#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the Assignee from Fahnenbergplaz to Fahnenbergplatz previously recorded on Reel 026589 Frame 0227. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire interest.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tobias METZ	07/08/2011
Peter KOLTAY	06/14/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALBERT-LUDWIGS-UNIVERSITAET FREIBURG
Street Address:	FAHNENBERGPLATZ
City:	FREIBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	79098

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13106206

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (571)313-7421

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦٢

Phone: (571)313-7440

Email: bandress@kbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Keating & Bennett LLP
Address Line 1: 1800 Alexander Bell Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191-5465

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50501.314
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benna Andress

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 026682 FRAME: 0645 OF \$40.00 1310620

501612774

source=50501-314-PTO-20110801- Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=50501-314-PTO-20110801- Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=50501-314-PTO-20110801- Corrected Assignment#page3.tif source=50501-314-PTO-20110801- Corrected Assignment#page4.tif source=50501-314-PTO-20110801- Corrected Assignment#page5.tif source=50501-314-PTO-20110801- Corrected Assignment#page6.tif source=50501-314-PTO-20110801- Corrected Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 026682 FRAME: 0646 USPTO 7/14/2011 2:48:50 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: KEATING & BENNETT LLP COMPANY: 1800 ALEXANDER BELL DR.

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

UBMISSION TYPE	<b>:</b> :	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Tobias METZ			07/08/2011	
Peter KOLTAY			06/14/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Albert-Ludwig	gs-Universitaet Freiburg		
Street Address:	Fahnenbergr	plaz		
O:1	Freiburg			
City:	րյասայց			
City: State/Country:	GERMANY			
<u> </u>	GERMANY 79098			
State/Country: Postal Code:	GERMANY 79098 ERS Total: 1	Nurmt 13106206	per	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI	GERMANY 79098  ERS Total: 1  Type r:		per	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	GERMANY 79098  ERS Total: 1  Type r:  CE DATA  (571)31	13106206 3-7421		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	GERMANY 79098  ERS Total: 1  Type  T:  CE DATA  (571)31  I be sent via US	13106206  3-7421  Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone:	GERMANY 79098  ERS Total: 1  Type  r:  CE DATA  (571)31  I be sent via US (571)31	13106206  3-7421  Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 3-7440		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email:	GERMANY 79098  ERS Total: 1  Type r: CE DATA  (571)31 (571)31 mstone	13106206  3-7421  Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 3-7440  @kbiplaw.com		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone:	GERMANY 79098  ERS Total: 1  Type  T:  CE DATA  (571)31  I be sent via US (571)31  mstoned	13106206  3-7421  Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 3-7440		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	GERMANY 79098  ERS Total: 1  Type  T:  CE DATA  (571)31  I be sent via US (571)31  mstoned	13106206  3-7421  Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 3-7440  @kbiplaw.com & Bennett LLP exander Bell Dr.		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	GERMANY 79098  ERS Total: 1  Type  r:  CE DATA  (571)31  mstone: (571)31  mstone: (5800 Al  Suite 20	13106206  3-7421  Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 3-7440  @kbiplaw.com & Bennett LLP exander Bell Dr.		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	GERMANY 79098  ERS Total: 1  Type  r:  CE DATA  (571)31  mstone: (571)31  mstone: (5800 Al  Suite 20  Reston,	3-7421  Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 3-7440  @kbiplaw.com & Bennett LLP exander Bell Dr.		

**PATENT** REEL: 026682 FRAME: 0647



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tobias METZ	07/08/2011
Peter KOLTAY	06/14/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Albert-Ludwigs-Universitaet Freiburg
Street Address:	Fahnenbergplaz
City:	Freiburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	79098

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13106206

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)313-7421

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (571)313-7440

Email: mstone@kbiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Keating & Bennett LLP Address Line 1: 1800 Alexander Bell Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191-5465

ATTORNEY DOCKET

**NUMBER:** 

50501.314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Miyuki Stone

Signature:

/CAB/ms/

Date:

07/14/2011

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=50501-314-PTO-20110714-Assignment#page1.tif source=50501-314-PTO-20110714-Assignment#page2.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT1623501 Receipt Date: 07/14/2011 Fee Amount: \$40

## Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 50501.314

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, Tobias METZ and Peter KOLTAY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled <u>DEVICE AND METHOD FOR GENERATING A DROP OF A LIQUID</u> for which a U.S. Provisional Application or U.S. Non-Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States has been

\_\_\_\_ executed on even date herewith;

X filed on May 12, 2011 as Serial No. 13/106,206.

WHEREAS, Albert-Ludwigs-Universitaet Freiburg, Fahnenbergplatz, 79098
Freiburg, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest to the said invention and all Letters Patents of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all Letters Patents and applications therefor throughout the world, including but not limited to all rights accruing by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Paris Convention and Patent Cooperation Treaty.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: 8-07-11	T. Medz Tobias METZ
Dated:	Peter KOLTAY

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 50501.314

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, Tobias METZ and Peter KOLTAY (hereinafter referred to as
ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled <b>DEVICE AND</b>
METHOD FOR GENERATING A DROP OF A LIQUID for which a U.S. Provisional
Application or U.S. Non-Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States
has been

executed on even date herewith;filed on May 12, 2011 as Serial No. 13/106,206.

WHEREAS, Albert-Ludwigs-Universitaet Freiburg, Fahnenbergplatz, 79098 Freiburg, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest to the said invention and all Letters Patents of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all Letters Patents and applications therefor throughout the world, including but not limited to all rights accruing by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Paris Convention and Patent Cooperation Treaty.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated:	Tobias METZ
Dated: 14.06-2011	Peter KOLTAY

Page 1 of 2